criminal and civil penalties and is not intended to change current civil and 
criminal laws governing the use of cannabis for nonmedical purposes. 

{2l Based on data gathered from other states where medical cannabis has been 
regulated, this Article will result in approximately two hundred fifty million 
dollars ($250,000,000) per year in revenues for the State within four years of 
implementation. 

QQl The General Assembly enacts this Article pursuant to its police power to 
enact legislation for the protection of the health of its citizens. as reserved to 
the State in the Tenth Amendment of the United States Constitution.

[...]

30 criminal and civil penalties and is not intended to change current civil and 
31 criminal laws governing the use of cannabis for nonmedical purposes. 
32 (2} Based on data gathered from other states where medical cannabis has been 
33 regulated, this A11icle will result in approximately two hundred fifty million 
34 dollars ($250,000,000) per year in revenues for the State within four years of 
35 implementation. 
36 .Ll..Q} The General Assembly enacts this Article pursuant to its police power to 
3 7 enact legislation for the protection of the health of its citizens, as reserved to